Don’t forget . . .
Bank Holiday Monday, 31st August

International Moto-Cross Grand Prix
Farleigh Castle, Nr. Trowbridge, Wilts.

250c.c. & 500c.c. WORLD CHAMPIONS, Robert & Aberg

Plus—
De Coster, Kring, Geboers, Jonsson, Hammargren, Johansson,
Van Velthoven

Plus—
TOP BRITISH RIDERS INCLUDING: Allan, Aird, Bickers,
Browning, Clayton, Nicoll, Hickman, Davis, Wade, Miller,
Taylor, etc.

Plus—
SOLO AEROBATIC DISPLAY by an R.AF. HUNTER

FREE CAR PARKING

ADMISSION: ADULTS 8/- CHILDREN 2/-

Organised by the West Wilts Motor Club

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME
ONE SHILLING

National Rob Walker Trophy Scramble

also 4th Round Shell “21” Moto Cross Trophy

ASHAM WOODS
LEIGHTON

VAL ADNE- PR SUNDAY, AUG. 2nd
4748 FIRST RACE 1.30 p.m.



FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.0.U.)

President: Mr. R, R. 0. WALKER
Present
The National “ROB WALKER TROPHY**
and SHELL “21” MOTO-CROSS TROPHY
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

Permit No. A.C.U. 242, Temporary Course Certificate No. 499,

OFFICIALS

Stewards A.C.U.: J. E. Sutton

Wessex Centre: T. Bletso
Club: L. Dowell

Clerk of the Course
Judge and Finish of Race Reeorder ... H. Grist
Starter R. Wright
Lap Scorers D. Gale, R. Painter, Mrs. P. Chubb
Scrutineer e P. Aven — Deputy: D. Taylor
Chief Marshall G. Jupp

Paddock Marshals B. Francis, M. Aven
Course Marshals Members of the Frome and Supporting Clubs
Announcer T. Burton
Medical Officer Dr. A. R. Williams
First Aid s e 3ta JoOhn Ambulance, Frome
Programme Sales Mrs. S. Jupp & Mrs. V. Gale
Caterers Cherrysons, Bournemouth
Ice Cream Stokes and Son

Secretary of the Meeting ;: Mrs. V. Webb,
1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
n respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS

Gate or Flag—Start
Black and White Check Flag— Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Siop

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided.

Note to Competitors; As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted
on the course at any one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are
several non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with heats. Drivers are requested
to be prepared, therefore to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

Spectators are forbidden in Competitors’ Paddock.

No. Name
1. M, Ballard
2. V. Eastwood
3. P. Squibbs
4. G. Flood
. 5. D. Clayton

WS> .6. B. Gwynne
7. I. Miller
8. R. Hankin
9. L. Delve
10. L. Lloyd
11. B, Corrie
12. R. Hart
13. S. Nunn
14. D. Rayner
15. T. Bailey
16. E. Deeley
17. V. Semmens
18. R. Taylor

v 19. M. Stacey
20. N. Beamish
21. R, Dunford
22. D. White
23. C. Maunder
24, J, Harvey
25. T. Dyer

v 26. M, Dearn
27. 1. Leigh
28. D. Goddard
29. R. Crofts

¥ 30, L. Packer
31. C, Bletso
32. B. Roberts
33. B, Atkinson
34. J. Pringle
35. J. Lovett
36. A. Parkes

«% 37. J. Clayton
38. M. Lampkin

b 39. D. Kellow
40. G. Hearn
41. P. Neville
42, R. E. Owen
43. R. Ridout
44, (G, Stevens
45. 8. Lloyd
46. B, Goss
47. R, Gapper
48. D. Brown
49. R. Downes
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LIST OF RIDERS
Machine

250/360 C.Z.

400 Husqvarna
250/370 Fowler A.J.S.
250 Bultaco

400 Husgvarna
250/400 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
250/400 Husqvarna
360 C.Z.

250 A.J.S.

250 Sheehan

370 A.J.S,

400 Husqvarna
250/370 A.J.S.
250/400 C.Z.

500 B.S.A. Victor
360 C.Z.

250/400 Husgvarna
380 Greeves
247/370 A.J.S.

250 Husqvarna

370 A.J.S,

400 Husqvarna
360 Husqvarna

380 Greeves

440 B.S.A,

405 Sprite ACT vV A
497 Heanes Tri
250/380 Greeves
250/380 Greeves
475 B.S.A.

500 Tri-Metisse
250/370 A.J.S,

360 Husqvarna

500 Cheney B.S.A.
500 Triumph

250 Kirby Metisse
497 Westlake Metisse
457 Cheney Victor
248 Bultaco Metisse
400 Husqvarna
400 Moto x Husky
405 Sprite

250 Greeves

246 C.Z,

250 C.Z.

400 Husqvarna
475 B.S.A.

500 Matchless
250/400 Husky

400 Husgvarna
400 Husqvarna
250/400 Husqvarna

Home Town

Battle
W. Malling
Barry

Surbiton

Wigan
Banbury
Surbiton
Ledbury
Exeter

Abingdon

Thames Ditton
Bristol
Cambridge
Bridgwater
Southampton
Aylesbury
Birmingham
Bristol

Farnborough

Portslade
Frome
Aldershot

Hayling

Alton
Eastbourne
Horley
Southampton
Basingstoke
Birmingham
Bradford-on-Avon
Bath

Thames Ditton
London

Erith
Winchester
Farnborough
Cranleigh
Silsdon
Salisbury
Birmingham
Alton
Dinedor
Broadstone
Fleet
Corsham
Sherborne
Sherborne
Chesham
Droitwich



No.
50.
W 5l
524
53.
54.
55.
56.
87.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
788
92
73.
74.

98.

110.
111.
118.
121.
125.
126.
128.
131.
w132,

135.
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Hughes
Harris
Burbidge
Hill
Harrison
Panter
Miller
Price
Sykes
Miller
Chubb
Cook
Harvey
Barfoot
Barfoot
Withers
Davis
Mitchell
Nicholls
Nicol
Stratford
Brown
Jones
Rickman
Jurgens
Cloutman
Jarvis
Church
Arnott
Cox
Adcocks
Bishop
Leadbitter
Cheshire
Bowden
Deeley
Hobbs

. Woodward

Bowers
Richards
Leon

Horsefield

Lampkin
Jeremiah
Hoare
Mayes
Snoad
Heanes
Hunt
Cox
Caines
Stephens
Cobb

LIST OF RIDERS (Continued)
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Machine

250/360 C.Z

250 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
380 Greeves

380 Greeves

400 Husqvarna
250 Greeves

441 Cheney Victor
380 Greeves

250 Greeves

360 C.Z.

250 Greeves

400 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
475 Cheney Victor
250/370 A.J.S,
360 C.Z.

250/360 C.Z,

380 Greeves

250 A.J.S.

250 Fowler A.J.S.
400 Husqvarna
440 Metisse

250 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
400 Husky

370 A.J.S,

400 Husqvarna
380 Greeves

496 Rickman Metisse
250 A.J.S.

400 Husqvarna
441 B.S.A,

441 B.S.A. Victor
370 A.J.S.

250 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
250/400 Husqvarna
440 B.S.A,

400 Husqvarna
500 Metisse

250 Comerford Bultaco

250/400 Husqvarna
250/360 C.Z.
500 Tri-Wasp
250/380 C.Z.

250/380 Heanes-Greeves

499 Triumph

246 Husqvarna

441 Cheney B.S.A.
400 Husgvarna

250/370 Fowler A.J.S.

380 Greeves

Home Town
Pnedor. £ asTUEG |
Maldon
Woking

Mkt. Harborough
Kettering

Mkt. Harborough
Wellingborough
Basingstoke
Warwick
Woodley
Basingstoke
Frome
Swindon
Rugley
Southampton
Southampton
Eastleigh
Gloucester
Cheltenham
Staunton

New Malden
Wroughton
Wotton-u-Edge
Wimborne
New Milton
Cheltenham
Winchester
Bere Regis
Chippenham
Tidworth
Birmingham
Alrewas
Dorchester
Rugley
Cheltenham
Westbury-on-Trym
Aylesbury
Horndean
Winchcombe
Poole
Waterlooville
Swindon
Hampton Way
Silsden
Cwmbran
Wootton Bassett
Wratting
Eastleigh
Fleet
Shaftesbury
Newbury

New Milton
Corfe-Mullen
Lymington

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their

own risk.

L 44

EVENT 1.

EVENT 1.

Experts up to 1,000 c.c.—Heat 1.
1. M, Ballard 25. T. Dyer
2. V. Eastwood 26. M, Dearn
3. P. Squibbs 29. R. Crofts
4. G. Flood 32. B. Roberts
5. D. Clayton 33. B, Atkinson
6. B. Gwynne 34. J. Pringle
7. I, Miller 37. J. Clayton
8. R. Hankin 38. M. Lampkin
9. L. Delve 39. D. Kellow
10. L, Lloyd 40. G. Hearn
13. S. Nunn 44. G, Stevens
15. T. Bailey 46. B. Goss
16. E. Deeley 47. R. Gapper
17. V., Semmens 48. D. Brown
18. R. Taylor 49. R. Downes
20. N, Beamish
1. 2. 1. 3.2 4.5 5.A86.\. .20 329
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Heat 2.
50. R, Owen
51. R. Hughes
55. P. Harrison
56. P, Panter
57. N. Miller
59. B. Sykes
63. R, Harvey
64. R. Barfoot
65. M. Barfoot
66. N. Withers
67. M. Davis
68. R. Mitchell
70. M. Nicol
73. M. Jones
74. D. Rickman
76. J. Cloutman
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110.
118,

125.
128.
131.
132.
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Jarvis

. Church

. Arnott
Cox
Adcocks
Leadbitter
. Bowers
Horsefield
Lampkin
Jeremiah
Mayes
Snoad
Heanes
Cox
Caines
Stephens

3 Laps

3 Laps




Experts only up to 250c.c. 8 Laps EVENT 4. Rob Walker Trophy—Heat 1. 3 Laps
1. M, Ballard 25. T. Dyer
3B Seitis o Bk 2. V. Eastwood 26. M, Dearn
e ‘R 3. P. Squibbs 29. R. Crofts
4. G. Flood 51. R. Hughes 4 G s 38 B Rokerts
4 = 1 . . . .
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T o 6. B. Gwynne 34. J. Pringle
A ol R e 7. 1. Miller 37. J. Clayton.
12. R. Hart 71. P. Stratford i e e
P e 10. L. Lloyd 40. G. Hearn
‘R . M g 13. S. Nunn 44. G, Stevens
18. R. Taylor 91. M. Bowers 15 T Baile 46 B G
25. T. Dyer 97. C. Horsefield 6. E Deeleyy 47 R G?as;per
ﬁg g Crofts 1?3 3 Jererxx)m]iua[ll) 17. V. Semmens 48. D. Brown
22 R ; Y 18. R. Taylor 49. R, Downes
33. B, Atkinson 118. F, Mayes 20. N Beamish .
40. G, Hearn 121. R. Snoad . AN, eamia
42, R. E., Owen 132. R, Stephens
46. B, Goss A% % A o \ Aﬂ -
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Juniors 250c.c, up to 1,000 c.c. 6 Laps EVENT 4. Heat 2. 3 Laps
11. B, Corrie 54. C. Hill 5 = .
| = . 50. R, Owen 77. E. Jarvis
12. R. Hart 53R, Tnoe 51. R. Hughes 78. M, Church
14. D. Rayner 60. D. Miller R P e 7oA ATROTE
19. M. Stacey 61. D. Chubb 8P Ducted 80. J. Cox
abr Lo IOl 59. B. Sykes 83. T. Leadbitter
23. C. Maunder 71. P. Stratford 63. R, Harvey gi. M Bowors
:24' J. quvey :?' D. Brown 64. R. Barfoot 97. C. Horsefield
21. 1. Leigh Lo T. Jurgens 65. M. Barfoot 98. A, Lampkin
AR iy af- M Dhap 66. N. Withers 110. D. Jeremiah
. L. Packer 84. R. Cheshire 67. M. Davis 118, F. Mayes
31. C, Bleteo 88. G, Bowden 68. R. Mitchell 121. R. Snoad
3?‘ J. Lovett 86. M, Deeley 70. M. Nicol 125. K. Heanes
36. A. Parkes 88. N. Hobbs AT S 128. R. Cox
41. P. Neville 90. W. Woodward .;4' 0 Riakoven 131. D. Caines
42. R. E. Owen 92. K. Richards 76. J. Cloutman 132. R, Stephens
43. R, Ridout 94. K. Leon
45. 8. Lloyd IR, Hoa;e
52. L., Harris 135. G. Cob
52, L, 1 i X
53. J. Burbidge 182 23% 31D 61 s kA 5 G0 s B2



INTERVAL OF 15 MINUTES

FINAL OF EVENT 4. 0 12 Laps

A f’ N N\ ),

Ve > &S o
Tl il T

K
9. 1085, v I M. ¥ oo T S
LY | R Y ™4
ANNOUNCEMENTS

It would be appreciated if all those attending today’s Meeting would kindly read the follow-
ing announcements, which are of direct interest and concern to them.

POLICE NOTICE. Owing to the increasing number of thefts of and from motor
vehicles at meetings similar to that which you are now attending, the Police
strongly advise you to lock your car, immobilise your motor cycle, and to
remove all articles of value. If your vehicle is stolen you may be reimbursed for
its loss, but you will get no compensation for the months of inconvenience
suffered whilst awaiting the result of your claim. If you have left your vehicle
insecure, spare a few minutes to immobilise it. It could save you hours in the
weeks to come.

DOGS. Under no circumstances are dogs allowed within the precincts of the
Course. This ruling will be strictly enforced.

CROSSING THE COURSE. Under no circumstances should you cross the Course
whilst racing is in progress—at such points where it is permissable to cross the
Course, a marshall will indicate when it is safe to do so.

EVENT 5. Shell 21" Trophy Race, 8 Laps
4. G. Flood >
8. R. Hankin
9. L. Delve
10. L, Lloyd
13. S. Nunn \o-+a ™~ \2..
17. V. Semmens
19. M. Stacey
21. R, Dunford
23. C. Maunder
25. T. Dyer
32. B. Roberts
38. M. Lampkin . *> = V]
41. P. Neville
42. R, E. Owen
43. R, Ridout
49. R. Downes \o«A=80
59. B, Sylﬁes
60. D. Miller
63. R, Harvey 1+ =9
69. G. Nicholls
72. D, Brown
73. M. Jones 20 ¥ >80
75. T, Jurgens
78. M. Church \.
82. M. Bishop
86. M, Deeley
88. N. Hobbs
91. M, Bowers
‘\«gdn-zsd;éw “\_m?“* ‘.\U““ *"“’H-i'““ S‘NQ‘?‘ = 10 WA
77 57

1st—8 points 2nd—6 points 3rd—4 points 4th—3 points

5th—2 points 6th—1 point

John Griffin (Transport) Ltd.

BULK GRAIN, GENERAL & CATTLE TRANSPORT

Any Distance

ST. CATHERINES, MARSTON LANE, FROME, SOMT.

Telephone: Frome 3697
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Experts—Heat 1.

Ballard
Eastwood
Squibbs
Flood

. Clayton
Gwynne
Miller

. Hankin
Delve
Lloyd
Nunn
Bailey
Deeley
Semmens
. Taylor
Beamish
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EVENT 6.—Heat 2.

50.
51.
55.
56.
87.
59.
63.
. R. Barfoot

. M. Barfoot
. N. Withers
. M. Davis

. R. Mitchell
. M. Nicol

. M. Jones

. D. Rickman
. J. Cloutman

FINAL.
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R. Owen
R. Hughes
P. Harrison
P, Panter
N. Miller
B. Sykes
R. Harvey

25. T. Dyer
26. M, Dearn
29. R. Crofts
32. B. Roberts
33. B, Atkinson
34. J. Pringle
37. J. Clayton
38. M. Lampkin
39. D. Kellow
40. G, Hearn
44. G, Stevens
46. B, Goss
47. R, Gapper
48. D. Brown
49. R. Downes
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77. E. Jarvis
78. M. Church
79. A. Arnott
80..J. Cox
81. A, Adcocks
83. T. Leadbitter
91. M. Bowers
97. C. Horsefield
98. A, Lampkin
110. D. Jeremiah
118. F. Mayes
121. R. Snoad
125. K. Heanes
128. R. Cox
131. D. Caines
132. R, Stephens
o g )-P@ L\;P
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3 Laps

3 Laps

EVENT 7. Juniors 250c.c, up to 1,000c.c. 6 Laps
11. B, Corrie 54. C. Hill
12. R. Hart 58. R, Price
14. D. Rayner 60. D. Milller
19. M. Stacey 61. D. Chubb
21. R, Dunford 62. C. Cook
22, D. White 69. (3. Nicholls
23. C, Maunder 71. P. Stratford
24, J, Harvey 72. D, Brown
27. 1. Leigh 75. T, Jurgens
28. D. Goddard 82. M, Bishop
30. L, Packer 84. R. Cheshire
31. C, Bletso 85. G, Bowden
35. J. Lovett 86. M, Deeley
36. A. Parkes 88. N. Hobbs
41. P. Neville 90. W. Woodward
42. R, E. Owen 92. K. Richards
43. R. Ridout 94. K. n
45. S. Lloyd 111. R. Hoare
52. L, Harris 135. G. Cobb
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AWARDS
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th S8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th
1 £10 £8 £7 £6 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1
2, AS EVENT ONE.
3. £4 £4 £3 £2 £1 10/- 10/-
4, £25 £20 £15 £13 £11 £9 £7 £6 £5 £4 £3 £2 L1 £1
5. ZR0: 818 £12 £10 £7 £5 £4  £3 £ £2
6. AS EVENT ONE.
7. £4 £3 50/- £2 30/- £1 £1 10/-

TROPHIES

The Tom Taylor Novice Trophy will be awarded to the winner of event 3 Plus £3.
The John Griffin Transport Ltd., Trophy to the winner of event 2.
The Rob Walker Trophy to the winner of event 4.
The Alf Hickin Experts Trophy to the overall winner of events 1 and 6.
In the event of a tie the best position in event 1 to count.
Trophies to be held for one year. Replicas to be retained.
The following regulations apply to EVENT 5 ONLY :-
1. (a) Drivers must not have attained the age of 21 years before 30th Sept., 1970,
(b) Izng%s must hold a eurrent National Competition Licence issued by the

(c) Drivers must not or have held an International Competition Licence for

Moto-Cross Events,

2. The Maximum number of entries to be accepted will be 35. Priority shall be

given to Drivers who have obtained

oints in previous rounds.

It is, however,

especially requested that Drivers eligible co-operate by entering as soon as

possible to assist the organisation of
3. Roints will be awarded as follows,

previous rounds:
First—8 points
Second—6 points
Third—4 points

the meeting.
which will be added to those gained in

Fourth—3 points
Fifth—2 points
Sixth—1 point




